(a)  Hold an active and unencumbered license to practice 31 

pharmacy in this state;  32 

(b)  Complete an initial appropriate education course 33 

approved by the board, such as the Community Pharmacy Point of 34 

Care Testing Certificate Program;  35 

(c)  Maintain at least Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 36 

Dollars ($250,000.00) of liability coverage or be covered by an 37 

employer's liability insurance in an equivalent amount;  38 

(d)  Report a diagnosis or suspected existence of a 39 

disease of public health significance to the State Department of 40 

Health in accordance with rules adopted under Section 41-23-1;